8 NET OPERATING INCmE

9 RATEBASE

I O  RATE OF RETURN

$ 985.446 -- $ 985.446 $ 394,536 (D) $ 1,379,982

582,041 12,664 IA) 594,705 594,705

194,204 (2,817) (8) 191,387 191.387

46,499 53,100 (C) 99,599 15,600 (E) 115,199

3,734 -- 3,734 114,288 (F) 118,022

826.478 62,947 889,425 129,888 1,019.31 3

$ 158,968 $ (62.947) $ 96,021 $ 264.648 $ 360,669

$4,383.549

3.63 %

34

2.22 % --
$ 4,334.962

8.32 %

84

8-5. 8-3

8-13. 8-3

8-3

6-15, 8-3

8-3

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida PubliC Service Commission

Company: Pluris Wedgefield, Inc. Schedule: B-1 (a)
Docket No.: 120152-WS Page 1 of1
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2011 Preparer: Lu Ann Danley
Interim [x1 Final [ 1
Historic [Xl Projected [ 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES $ 985,446 $ 985,446 $ 373,326 (0) $ 1,358,772 B-4

2 OperatJon & Malntanance 582,041 (1,077) (A) 580,964 580,964 8-5,8-3(a)

3 Depreciation, net of elAe Amort. 194,204 (4,425) (8) 189,779 189,779 8-13,8-3(a)

4 Amortization B-3(a)

5 Taxes Other Than Income 46,499 53,100 (e) 99,599 14,646 (E) 114,245 B-15, B-3(a)

6 Pro'llsion for Income Taxes 3,734 3?34 113,107 (F) 116,841 8-3(a)

7

8

OPERATING EXPENSES

NET OPERATING INCOME

826,478

$ 158,968 $

47,598

(47.598)

874,076

$ 111,370 $

127.753

245.573 $

1,001.829

356.943

9 RATE BASE $4,383,549 $4,290.186 $ 4,290.186

10 RATE OF RETURN 3.63 % 2.60 % 8.32 %

35

schedule of Wastewater Net O p n t l n g  Income

Company: Pluris Wedgefleld, Ins.
Docket No.: 1201521NS
Schedule Year Ended Decembar 31,201f
Interim [ 1 Flnal [XI
Hmtor(c Ixl Projected I 1

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: E 2
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Lu Ann Danley

Explanatlon: Pmulde the u lcu l l t lon of net O p n t l n g  Income tor the b a t  year. If anlortizatlon (L lm 4) la niated to any amount other than an
acqulsillon adjmmmnt, aubmlt an add*foNI schedule a h a i n g  a d.scrip(lon and c.alculatlon of charge.

(2) (31 (4 1 (5) (6) 0)
Requested Requested

(1)
&lance Utllnv Utllny

Line PW T n t  Y..r Adjusted Re"."". A n n u l  Suppodng
No. oncription Books Ad imbwne  T e s t  'fear Adluamant Revenuea Schedule(s) -
1 OPERATING REVENUES I 731.559 I 731.559 S 182.329 IO) S 913888 8 4

2 Opratlon h YPlnmnanc. 593.839 10012 [AI 6813.851 603.851 84.8-3

__-

3 Dspncisiion. mt ol ClAC AmoR 122 448 (24 010) 181 '38.438 98.438 8.14. 8-3

4 Amoriblnon 8-3

5 T a r n  Other Than income 143,052 (57 1661 ICI 35.886 6.666 IEl  92.552 8-15. 8-3

28646 IFI 28,646 8-3 0 Proviaion for Income Taxes --
7 OPERATING EXPENSES 859.339 V1.164) 7 38.175 35 312 823.487

8 NET OPERATING INCOME S (127.780) I 71,164 S (56.816) 5 147017 5 90,401

9 RATEBASE

10 RATE OF RETURN

I 1,338,858

- %

$ 1,0;96.549 $ 1,086,549

8.32 %

36

Schedule of Waatewater Net Openting Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Pluris Wedgefleld. Inc.
Dochet No.: 120152-WS

[…]

1 Current Tax Expense C-Z(a) $ (103.822) $ '165.634 $ 61.611 $ 69,785 $ (7,974)

2 Deferred Income Tax Expense C-5(a) (18,719) (7,681) (26.400) (978) (25,422)

3 ITC Realized This Year c-7

4 ITCAmortization c-7
5 (3% ITC and IRC 46(f)(2))

-- 6 Parent Debt Adjustment C-8

7 Total Income Tax Expense $ (122,541) $ 157,953 $ 35,411 $ 68.807 $ (33,3961

8
9

Note: The income tax provisions calculated in this section are presented solely because they are an MFR
requirement. See Schedule 6-3 and B-3(a) for the calculation of the tax provisions requested in this proceeding

Supporting Schedules: C-2, C-5, C-8, C-9
Recap Schedules: 6-1,B-2

60

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Pluris Wedgefield, Inc.
Docket No.: 120152-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2011
Interim [ ] Final M
Historic [XI Projected [ 1

Schedule: C-2
Page I of I
Preparer: Lu Ann Danley

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on adjustments to
income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Line Total IUtility Utility
No. Per Books Adju:rtments(l) Adjusted Water Sewer -
1 Net Utility Opnting Income (Sch. 8-1 h 0-2) 5 31.188 $ 419,882 $ 451,070 $ 360,669 $ 90,401
2 Add: Income Tax Expense Per Boob (Sch. 8-1) 3.734 - 3,734 3,734

3 subtotal 34,922 419.882 454.804 364,403 90,401
4 L a :  Interat C h a w  (Sch. C-3) (261.079) - 45,181 (215.898) (172,629) (43,269)

5 Taxable Income h r  Boob (226,157) 465,063 238,906 191.774 47,132

6 Schedule M Adjustment%
7
8 Timing Differences (From Sch. C-5) (49.746) __ (26,827) (76.573) (991) (75.582)

9 Total Schedule M Adjuatmenb (49.746) - (26,827) (76.573) (991) (75,582)

10 Taxable Income Before State Taxes (275,903) 438,236 162,333 190,783 (28,450)
11

12 State Taxable Income (275,903) - 438.236 162.333 190,783 (28,450)

13 state Income Tax (5.5% d Line I Z Y  (15.1 75) 24,103 8,928 10,493 (1.565)
14 Emergency Excise Tax
15 Credit.

Permanent DiKerenca (From Sch. C4)

Lsu: State Income Tax Exemption (S5,OW)

16 Cunent State Income Tax- (15.175) - 24.103 6.928 10,493 (1,565)

17 Fedsral T-bb bwnm (Line 9 -Line 15) (260.728) 414,133 153,405 180,290 (26,885)
18 Fedsral Income T u  Rate 0.34 - 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34

19 F e r a l  Income T- (Line I 6  x Line 17) (88.647) 140.805 52,158 61,299 (9,141)
20
21 mi Year (SEh. ca)

22 C u m t  Federal Inc. Tax- ( L l n  18 ~ L l n e  19) (88,647) - 140.805 52.158 61,299 (9,141)

23 Summaly:
24 C u m t  State Imam Taxes ( L i n  15) (15,175) 24,103 8.928 10.493 (1.565)
25 Cu-t Federal Income Taxes (Line 20) (88,647) __ 140.805 52.158 61,299 (9,141)

26 Total Cumnt Income Tax Expense (To C-1) $ (103,822) 164,908 $ 61.086 $ 71,792 $ (10,706)

27

L.a: Investment T u  Cndit Realhsd

Note (1): Mjusbnenlr to test p a r  operating inmme are sham on Schedules 8-1,iB-2. 5 3  and C-5.

Supporting Schedules: 6-1 ,B-2,C3,C-I,C-5,C-8
Recap Schedules: C-I

61

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation -Current Florida Public SeM'ce Commission

Company: Pluris Wedgefield, Inc.
Docket No.: 120152-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31,2011
Interim @I Final [ I
Historic @I Projected [ 1

[…]

0.34 - 0.34 0.34 0.34 034

141,424 52,776 59.585 (6.809)

(88.647) __ 141,424 52,776 59,585 (6.809)

(1 5.1 75) 24,210 9.035 10,200 (1,165)
(88.647) __ 141,424 52,776 59.585 (6.809)

5 (103.822) 5 185.634 5 81.811 $ 69.785 $ (7,974)

Note (1): Adjusments to test year operating i m m e  for intRlm retea are shown on Schedules El@). EZ(a) and BJ(a)

Supporting Schedules: 6-1 ,B-Z,CJ,C4,C-5,C-8
Recap Schedules: C-I

62

Schedule of Interest In Tax Expense Calculation

Company: Pluris Wedgefield, Inc.
Docket No.: 120152-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2011
Interim [ ] Final [xl
Historic M Projected [ 1
Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to cailculate income taxes on Schedule No. C-2. Explain
any changes in interest expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. If the basis for
allocating interest used in the tax calculation differs from the basis used in allocating current income taxes
payable, the differing bases should be clearly identified.

Line Total Utiliity Utility
- No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer

Florida Public Service Commission
Schedule: C-3
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Lu Ann Danley

1 Interest on Long-Term Debt $ 258,246 $ (45,181) $ 213,065 $ 170,364 $ 42,701

2 Amortization of Debt Premium,
Disc. and Expense Net

3 Interest on Short-Term Debt

4 Other Interest Expense

5 AFUDC

2.833 2,833 2,265 568

6 ITC Interest Synchronization NIA
(IRC 46(f)(2) only -See below) - -

7 Total Used ForTaxCalculation $ 261,079 $ (45,181) $ 215,898 $ 172,629 $ 43,269

Note: Interest expense has been reconciled to rate base as follows:
Water Wastewater Total

Rate Base $ 4,334,962 $ 1,086,549 $ 5,421,511
Weighted Cost of Debt 3.93 3.93 3.93

Annual Interest Expense
Interest per books

Adjustment required

(2) Allocation of amortization of debt premium

Annual Interest Expense
Allocation
Allocation of debt premium amortization

Supporting Schedules: D-1,C-S
Recap Schedules: C-2

63

$ 170,364 $ 42,701 213,065
258,246

$ (45.181)

Water Wastewater Total
170,364 42,701 213,065

80% 20% 100%
$ 2,265 $ 568 $ 2,833

BookfFax Differences - Permanent Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Pluris Wedgefield, Inc.
Docket No.: 120152-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2011
Interim [ ] Final Dc]
Historic Dc] Projected [ 1
Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all bookltar: differences accounted for as permanent
differences. This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

Schedule: C 4
Page 1 of I
Preparer: Lu Ann Danley

I There are no permanent bookltax differences

64

Deferred Income Tax Expense (Final)

Company: Pluris Wedgefield, Inc.
Docket No.: 120152-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2011
Interim [ I Final M
Historlc m Projected [ ]
Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

Line Total Utility Utility
- No. Description Per Books Adjustments(1) Adjusted Water Sewer

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-5
Page I of I
Preparer: Lu Ann Danley

1 Timlng Differences:

2 Tax Depreciation and Amortization $ 366,398 $ - $ 366,398 $ 192,378 $ 174,020
3 Book Depreciation and Amortization 316,652 - (26.827) 289,825 191,387 98.438

4 Difference (49,746) (26,827) (76,573) (991) (75,582)

5 Other Timing Differences (Itemhe):
6 MeterFees
7

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) (49,746) - (26,827) (76,573) (991) (75,582)

9 StateTaxRate 0.055 0.055 0.055 0.055 0.055
I O  State Deferred Taxes ( Line 8 x Line 9) (2,736) (1.475) (4,211) (55) (4.157) - 11 (Limited by NOL) -

12 Timing D i r e n c e s  For Federal Taxes
13 (Line 8 -Line IO) (47,010) (25,352) (72,362) (936) (71,425)

14 Federal Tax Rate 0.34 - 0.34 0.34 034 0.34

15 Federal Deferred Taxes (Line 11 x Line 13) (15,983) (8.620) (24,603) (318) (24,284)
16 Add: State Deferred Taxes (Line IO) (2,736) - (1,475) (4.21 1) (55) (4,157)

$ (18,719) $ (10,095) $ (28.814) $ (373) $ (28.441) 17 Total Deferred Tax Expense (To C-I) -
I 8
19

SupporUng Schedules: None
Recap Schedules: C-2

65

Deferred Income Tax Expense (Interim) Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Pluris Wedgefleld, Inc.
Docket No.: 120152-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2011
Interim M Final [ ]
Historlc M Projected [ ]
Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

Line Total Utility Utility
No. Description Per Books AdJustments Adjusted Water Sewer

Schedule: C-5(a)
Page I of I
Preparer: Lu Ann Danley

-
I Timing Differences:

2 Tax Depreciation and Amortiiation $ 366,398 $ - $ 366,398 $ 192,378 $ 174,020
3 Book Depreciation and Amortization 316,652 - (20,410) 296,242 189,779 106,463

4 Difference

5 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
6 MeterFees
7 Amortization of Taxable CIAC

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2)

(49,746) (20,410) (70,156) (2,599) (67,557)

(49.746) - (20,410) (70,156) (2,599) (67.557)

9 StateTax Rate 0.055 0.055 0.055 0.055 0.055
10 State Deferred Taxes ( Line 8 x Line 9) (2,736) (1,123) (3,859) (143) (3,716)
11 (Limited by NOL) -

12 Timing Differences For Federal Taxes
13 (Line 8 -Line IO) (47,010) (19,287) (66,297) (2,456) (63,841)

14 Federal Tax Rate 0.34 - 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34

15 Federal Deferred Taxes (Line I1 x Line 13) (15,983) (6,558) (22,541) (835) (21,706)
16 Add: State Deferred Taxes (Line IO) (2,736) - (1,123) (3,859) (143) (3,716)

17 Total Deferred Tax Expense (To C-I) $ (18,719) 2 (7,681) $ (26,400) $ (978) $ (25,422)

Supporting Schedules: None
Recap Schedules: C-2

66

I I I i i i i i i i I i i I I I I I I

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes -Summary Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Pluris Wedgefield, Inc.
Docket No.: 120162-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2011
Interim 1x1 Final [XI

Schedule: C 4
Page 1 of 3
Preparer: Lu Ann Danley

and CJN 8 W
Hlstoric-[X] Projefbd I 1
Exnlanatlon: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summaly of the endlng balances as reported on pages 2 8 3 of this schedule. The same
annual balances should be shown.

Llne Account No. 190.0001 Account No. 281.0001 Net Deferred Income Taxes